PUBLISH: Monday, February 18, 2019 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Wednesday, February 20, 2019.

Certified to before me this February 18, 2019.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 1/24/2019 to 2/6/2019

Date Claims to be Paid: 2/20/2019

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.
American Wire Rope & Sling

Berne Ready Mix

Berne Witness

Charles Bowers

Cintas Location #338

Decatur Hardware & Rental

Decatur Daily Democrat

Decatur Postmaster

Geneva Police Department

Grimm's Auto

Innovative Concepts

Mark S. Gresla, MD

Moser Motor Sales, Inc.

Quill Corporation

Top Supply Company LLP

Two Brothers Generator Sales & Services
Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.

Jay County REMC

Lehman's Automotive Repair LLC

B & K Hydraulics LLC

Indiana County Auditors' Association
IN Assoc. of Co. Hwy. Engineers & Superv
Best-One of Monroe

Detroit Salt Company LLC

Harvest Land Co-op

Thomas R Krueckeberg

Indiana County Surveyor's Association
Michael G. Werling

Troyer's Market LLC

Geneva Chamber of Commerce
Verizon Wireless - VSAT

Oriental Trading Company

Schwartz Steel LLC

FlexPAC

Decatur Ace Hardware

Association of Indiana Counties
O'Reilly Auto Parts

Corrisoft

Attenti US Inc

Star Insurance Agency

Advance Auto Parts

Gerber & Company Foods, LLC
Troyer Brothers, Inc.

Correctional Counseling, Inc.
Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
Brownells, Inc.

Rex W. King

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

2,400.00
1,039.78
17,295.00
167.71
2,333.33
505.70
7.19
357.07
120.00
60.00
135.00
203.45
420.25
749.75
352.48
263.61
215.00
2,958.09
52.00
94.40
3,680.00
772.50
150.00
45.65
6,152.13
2,965.79
232.56
100.00
645.00
6,395.65
75.00
150.00
44.12
9.77
671.17
886.64
50.00
277.17
283.25
10,093.00
3,952.00
27.44
769.66
48.20
656.84
87.16
114.99
43.56

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Appraisal Research Corporation
Berne Police Department
Brateman's, Inc.

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service

Decatur Police Department
MAXIMUS Consulting Services, Inc.
Gordon Food Service

Harvey's Tool Service

Lehman Feed Mill

Monroe Water Department
Portland Motor Parts, Inc

Summit Radiology, PC

Treasurer of Adams County
Central Indiana Hardware

Imi Irving Material, Inc.

Waste Management

Don Myers Plumbing

Jackson Oil & Solvents, Inc

W. A. Jones And Son

Craigville Diesel Service

LuAnn K. Rehm

Expert Transmission

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Indiana Vector Control Association
VoMac Trucks Sales & Service
Professional Food Equipment & Service
Grainger

Barnes & Thornburg

Stationair's Express

Karla Marbach

John August

Julie A. Harkless

Fruchte Painting

First Response

Brenda Alexander

Central Customer Charges

Cxtec

Travelers

Frontier

John Deere Financial

U.S Postal Service (Postage-By-Phone)
U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Healthcare Waste Management, Inc.
Leonard Corral Jr.

Linnemeier Repair Service
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Amount

31,321.25
10,950.38
44.00
149.99
90.00
3.00
34.00
196.00
3,750.00
2,412.19
793.17
185.80
432.77
1,389.28
65.43
88.69
547.85
6,238.80
421.78
2,704.41
2,894.33
681.98
400.00
37.90
399.20
11.27
115.00
2,214.97
601.55
56.30
6,404.72
1,488.62
6.70
27.88
89.33
3,085.00
408.15
120.56
200.30
8,464.75
7,293.00
147.37
114.47
9,000.00
26,731.40
57.75
1,474.04
892.00

2/19/2019



Yvette A. Weiland

Jamie Wetter

Four U Packaging

Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs
Praxair Distribution Inc

Lori A Hakes

Strongwise Security

U.S. Bank Equipment Finance
New Focus HR, LLC

Nathan Scherer

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

166.36
43.56
517.51
18.36
58.38
15.43
1,350.00
74.72
8,500.00
14.18

JPMorgan Chase Bank NA

Staples Business Advantage

Wildman Uniform & Linen

Shambaugh & Son, LP

McMaster-Carr

City of Decatur Utilities

IN ADA & Title VI Coordinators Assoc
Omnicare of Fort Wayne

Diamond Medical Supply

Hillside Shooting Sprots

Grand Total

1,773.97
985.86
951.99

1,281.06

62.75
4,203.37
25.00
155.54
301.15
30.00

224,875.58
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