

PUBLISH: Monday, February 18, 2019

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Wednesday, February 20, 2019.

Certified to before me this February 18, 2019.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 1/24/2019 to 2/6/2019

Date Claims to be Paid: 2/20/2019

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.	2,400.00	Adams Memorial Hospital	31,321.25
American Wire Rope & Sling	1,039.78	Appraisal Research Corporation	10,950.38
Berne Ready Mix	17,295.00	Berne Police Department	44.00
Berne Witness	167.71	Brateman's, Inc.	149.99
Charles Bowers	2,333.33	Chet's Pest Control	90.00
Cintas Location #338	505.70	City Of Decatur	3.00
Decatur Hardware & Rental	7.19	Complete Printing Service	34.00
Decatur Daily Democrat	357.07	Decatur Police Department	196.00
Decatur Postmaster	120.00	MAXIMUS Consulting Services, Inc.	3,750.00
Geneva Police Department	60.00	Gordon Food Service	2,412.19
Grimm's Auto	135.00	Harvey's Tool Service	793.17
Innovative Concepts	203.45	Lehman Feed Mill	185.80
Mark S. Gresla, MD	420.25	Monroe Water Department	432.77
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	749.75	Portland Motor Parts, Inc	1,389.28
Quill Corporation	352.48	Summit Radiology, PC	65.43
Top Supply Company LLP	263.61	Treasurer of Adams County	88.69
Two Brothers Generator Sales & Services	215.00	Central Indiana Hardware	547.85
Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.	2,958.09	Imi Irving Material, Inc.	6,238.80
Jay County REMC	52.00	Waste Management	421.78
Lehman's Automotive Repair LLC	94.40	Don Myers Plumbing	2,704.41
B & K Hydraulics LLC	3,680.00	Jackson Oil & Solvents, Inc	2,894.33
Indiana County Auditors' Association	772.50	W. A. Jones And Son	681.98
IN Assoc. of Co. Hwy. Engineers & Superv	150.00	Craigville Diesel Service	400.00
Best-One of Monroe	45.65	LuAnn K. Rehm	37.90
Detroit Salt Company LLC	6,152.13	Expert Transmission	399.20
Harvest Land Co-op	2,965.79	Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	11.27
Thomas R Krueckeberg	232.56	Indiana Vector Control Association	115.00
Indiana County Surveyor's Association	100.00	VoMac Trucks Sales & Service	2,214.97
Michael G. Werling	645.00	Professional Food Equipment & Service	601.55
Troyer's Market LLC	6,395.65	Grainger	56.30
Geneva Chamber of Commerce	75.00	Barnes & Thornburg	6,404.72
Verizon Wireless - VSAT	150.00	Stationair's Express	1,488.62
Oriental Trading Company	44.12	Karla Marbach	6.70
Schwartz Steel LLC	9.77	John August	27.88
FlexPAC	671.17	Julie A. Harkless	89.33
Decatur Ace Hardware	886.64	Fruchte Painting	3,085.00
Association of Indiana Counties	50.00	First Response	408.15
O'Reilly Auto Parts	277.17	Brenda Alexander	120.56
Corrisoft	283.25	Central Customer Charges	200.30
Attenti US Inc	10,093.00	Cxtec	8,464.75
Star Insurance Agency	3,952.00	Travelers	7,293.00
Advance Auto Parts	27.44	Frontier	147.37
Gerber & Company Foods, LLC	769.66	John Deere Financial	114.47
Troyer Brothers, Inc.	48.20	U.S Postal Service (Postage-By-Phone)	9,000.00
Correctional Counseling, Inc.	656.84	U.S. Aggregates Inc.	26,731.40
Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	87.16	Healthcare Waste Management, Inc.	57.75
Brownells, Inc.	114.99	Leonard Corral Jr.	1,474.04
Rex W. King	43.56	Linnemeier Repair Service	892.00

Yvette A. Weiland	166.36	JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	1,773.97
Jamie Wetter	43.56	Staples Business Advantage	985.86
Four U Packaging	517.51	Wildman Uniform & Linen	951.99
Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs	18.36	Shambaugh & Son, LP	1,281.06
Praxair Distribution Inc	58.38	McMaster-Carr	62.75
Lori A Hakes	15.43	City of Decatur Utilities	4,203.37
Strongwise Security	1,350.00	IN ADA & Title VI Coordinators Assoc	25.00
U.S. Bank Equipment Finance	74.72	Omnicare of Fort Wayne	155.54
New Focus HR, LLC	8,500.00	Diamond Medical Supply	301.15
Nathan Scherer	14.18	Hillside Shooting Sprots	30.00
		Grand Total	<u>224,875.58</u>